Audio-conference call 

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited (‘Debenture Trustee’), the debenture trustee for rated, listed, secured, 
redeemable, non-convertible debentures with a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakhs 
only) each, aggregating up to INR 75,06,00,000 (Indian Rupees Seventy Five Crore and Six Lakhs only), 
on a private placement basis (“Debentures”) issued by Samunnati Finance Private Limited bearing ISIN 
INE551U07266, arranged for a meeting of the Debenture Holder in accordance with the necessary 
compliances as per the debenture trust deed dated February 15, 2024.